PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Victor K. Kornev	07/17/2009
Dr. Igor I. Soloviev	08/17/2009
Dr. Nikolai V. Klenov	08/17/2009
Dr. Oleg A. Mukhanov	08/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hypres, Inc.
Street Address:	175 Clearbrook Road
City:	Elmsford
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10523

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12543482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)949-3416

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-949-2300

Email: steve@hoffberg.org

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Hoffberg

Address Line 1: 10 Bank Street

Address Line 2: Suite 460

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HYPRES-220.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Hoffberg

PATENT REEL: 023114 FRAME: 0603 OP \$40,00 12543482

500940078

Total Attachments: 2

source=Hypres-220-Assignment#page1.tif source=Hypres-220-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023114 FRAME: 0604

ASSIGNMENT

FOR THE SUM OF ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,

I/We	Victor K. Kornev
OF	App. 37, bld. 17, korpus 1, Ivan Babushkin Str, Moscow, RU 117292
	and
I/We	Igor I. Soloviev
OF	App. 52, bld. 3, korpus 13, Udaltsov Str., Moscow, RU 119415
	and
I/We	Nikolai V. Klenov
OF	App. 15, bld. 19, korpus 1, Octyabrskii Avenue, Troitsk, RU 142190
	and
I/We	Oleg A. Mukhanov
OF	23 Dring Lane, Putnam Valley, NY 10579

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto HYPRES, Inc., located at 175 Clearbrook Road, Elmsford, NY 10523, its successors, assigns and designees, the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled:

HIGH LINEARITY SUPERCONDUCTING RADIO FREQUENCY MAGNETIC FIELD DETECTOR

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, any copyright with respect to any disclosure in said patent application, and in and to all provisional patent applications, regular utility applications, design patent applications, divisional or continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, reissue patent applications, or applications for reexamination that may be filed for or relating to any United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, any patent or patent application inside or outside the United States claiming direct or indirect benefit of priority of this application, and in and to all patents or other enforceable intellectual property rights that may be granted on or from the foregoing applications, the right to claim benefit of priority from any of the foregoing in the United States or in foreign countries, and all right title and interest in any patent which may issue respecting such priority claim, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing any such patents, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

I/We hereby transfer and otherwise waive any rights I/We may have as inventors, including any economic rights and any reversionary rights, in any jurisdiction, other than as set forth in other written agreements with Assignee or written policies acknowledged as binding by Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 023114 FRAME: 0605 I/We also transfer any and all right to sue, in Assignee's own name, for infringement of any patents which result from any such patent applications, and to collect damages, fees, and expenses, for any such infringement, without any reporting or accounting to me/us.

I/We also hereby grant to Assignee, it successors, assigns and designees, a Power of Attorney with respect to the application and all of the foregoing patent applications and patents relating to or arising out of that application, including without limitation all such United States and Foreign patent applications.

The validity, construction, and performance of this Assignment are governed by the laws of the state of New York, and any disputes shall be resolved solely by courts within its borders.

Date Inventor(s)

Aug. 17, 2009 Whater K Korney

RECORDED: 08/18/2009

Aug. 17, 2009

[gor I. Soloviev]

Aug. 17, 2009

Nikolai V. Klenov

Ay 18, 2003 Oleg Lus

PATENT REEL: 023114 FRAME: 0606